ATR TEMPERATURE
AVERAGE MAXIMUM
AVERAGE MINIMUM
DEPARTURE OF MEAN
FROM NORMAL
HIGHEST TEMPERATURE
LOWEST TEMPERATURE

SOIL TEMPERATURE AVERAGES
2-INCH MAXIMUM

2 INCH MINIMUM

4-INCH MAXIMUM

£ INCH MINIMU'M

S INCH MAXIMUM

$-INCH MINIMUM

20-INCH OBSFRVATION

TOTAL PRECIPITATION(Inches}
DEPARTURE FROM 30-YR NORM
SNOW (inches)

TOTAL EVAPORATION (Inches)
AVG. SOLAR RADIATION(Iangleys)
DEPARTURE FROM AVERAGE

TOTAL WIND AT EVAP, PAN

US. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, NOAA, NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE

MID-SOUTH AGRICULTURAL WEATHER SERVICE CENTER
DELTA RESEARCH AND EXTENSION CENTER, STONEVILLE, MISSISSIPPI

JAN
51.9
33.6
0.3

878
19.6

347

— 412
" 515
43.5
48.4
44.3
50.0
.78
-1.39
4.0
2430
274

1878.0

LAST SPRING FREEZE/ ATR TEMP <=32 92/04/03
FIRST FALL FREEZE/ AIR TEMP <=32 92/11/06

GROWING SEASON - 217 Days, Normal 225 Days
NOTE: SOLAR RADIATION IS ESTIMATED

FROM OCT. 8- DEC. 31

FEB

60.4
40.8
44

74.0
23.0

64.0
46.0
59.2
48.4
£4.4
42.3
53,1

5.50
0.72
0.0
KET R}

49.7

MAR

4.9
43.7
0.3

50.0
29.0

70.2
50.1
65.0
5.7
0.1
54.0
578

4.54

-1.13
0.0
4.35
403.9

33.0

1992 SUMMARY

APR MAY JON¥ JUL AUG  SEP oOCT
73.9 81.5 56.2 900 8§55 84.1 78.5
50.9 £9.5 67.7- 72T G6d 62.5 49.2
1.8 1.7 2.4 0.6 4.5 L6 0.3
39.0 0.0, 9.8 94,0 940 91.0 86.0
320 45.0 5.0 68.6 57.0 46.0 5.0
52.9 91.3 93,2 99.0 94.4 89.% %0.6
59.6 67.5 73.2 ™4 744 714 61.5
76.9 B6.1 53.6 94.5 399 85.6 783
62.0 709 76.2 820 778 73.7 65.5
70.1 79.4 B3 89.5 9356 51.6 73.2
63.3 724 77.0 $31  79.6 76.3 58.3
64.9 734 774 828 518 79.1 10.7
1.86 2.43 565 4.06 4.49 296 0,79
=342  -266. 193 001 212 -0.58 -L&7
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
f.41 8.36 746 7.51 652 576 571
£41.9 SBS9 5754 6148 S47.7 4839 4047
70.1 79.0 15.0 31,2 40.6 £3.2 S4.6

Nov

60.8
41.7
26

77.0
28.0

61.5
47.9
623
53.8
59.8
559
9.7

+.68
-0,14
0.0
284
223.2

-12.4

DEC ANNUAL
53.0 2.5
36.5 Skt
1.0 0.%
72.0 343
30.0 39.8
52.1 77.8
42.6 59.6
4.1 T4.4
47.9 62.9
51.5 69.7 .
491 64.4
50.3 66.7
3.95 44.61
-1.01 -7.42
0.0 4.0
5492 |
149.0 #25.8
-50.9 344

2026.0 24130 2041.0 12]5.0 1413.0 150L0 990.0 14180 1456.0 19200 2002.¢ 20993.0

320
29.0



